

Ref No: 02/SE/CS/MAY/2026-27

Date: May 1, 2026

To,

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Listing & Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, “G” Block Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 544020	NSE Symbol: ESAFSFB

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation about Newspaper Publication of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2026

We hereby inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2026 were published and appeared today, May 1, 2026, in all editions of "Business Line", an English Newspaper and all editions of "Deepika", a Malayalam Newspaper. Requesting you to take the same into your records.

A copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

Requesting you to take the same into your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For ESAF Small Finance Bank Limited

Ranjith Raj. P
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

QUICKLY.

Infosys plans Vizag centre with 7,000 seats



Hyderabad: IT major Infosys will set up a development centre in Visakhapatnam with a capacity of 7,000 seats. The Andhra Pradesh government has allotted 20 acres to the company to set up the centre. The company has scaled its workforce in Visakhapatnam from 250 employees in early 2024 to nearly 1,900 currently, with an additional 750 seats set to become operational soon. **OUR BUREAU**

Indo National to acquire Aidin Technologies

Chennai: Indo National, the company behind Nippo batteries, is entering the high-potential aerospace and defence sector. The board of directors of Indo-National, at its meeting held on Thursday, approved the proposed acquisition of 51 per cent of the paid-up share capital of Aidin Technologies, by way of subscription to compulsorily convertible preference shares for a total consideration of around ₹78 crore across two tranches. **OUR BUREAU**

Indian IT firms see patchy demand in Q4 driven by BFSI

DEMAND SHIFT. While North America remained broadly resilient, Europe is the next growth lever

Sanjana B
Bengaluru

Indian IT services firms closed Q4 on an uneven note, with growth increasingly concentrated in AI-led, non-discretionary segments such as BFSI, energy and life sciences, even as manufacturing, telecom and retail lagged under macro and tariff pressures. While North America remained broadly resilient, Europe is emerging as the next growth lever on sovereign AI and regulatory-driven demand, marking a shift in regional momentum. Elara Capital noted a mixed Q4 for Indian IT majors, with growth concentrated in select verticals and regions. TCS saw North America-led growth, with BFSI, energy and tech holding up on AI-led modernisation, while communications and utilities lagged. Infosys was driven by Europe and North America, with BFSI and energy strong, but manufacturing, retail and communications under pressure from macro and tariff uncertainty. Wipro's growth was led by



UNEVEN GROWTH. Elara Capital noted a mixed Q4 for the IT majors, with growth concentrated in select verticals and regions

Europe and APMEA, though BFSI weakness in the Americas and cautious consumer and healthcare spending weighed. HCLTech saw traction in tech and BFSI, but declines in telecom, retail and manufacturing, with the US steady and Europe soft. Overall, the Americas remained resilient, Europe uneven and India/RoW stronger, while AI-led and non-discretionary spends continued to outperform broader discretionary demand. “BFSI has emerged as the clear frontrunner, with Persistent’s BFSI vertical growing 28.4 per cent in FY26 on a full-year basis at a \$600 million annualised run-rate, driven by top-four wins across the US and India

banks. Infosys’ Q4 call noted financial services and EURs grew above the company average. BFSI started AI-led modernisation 18-24 months ahead of other verticals, began data-readiness and cloud foundations earlier, and is now converting that into scope expansion, not just cost optimisation,” Sidhant Rastogi, President, Zinnov, said. Life sciences is another resilient pocket. During the company’s Q4 commentary, Infosys called out communications and life sciences as growing well above the company’s average. The weak pocket is manufacturing. The HCLTech CEO and MD said on the Q4 call that US telecom clients and SAP-related cancella-

tions drove specific Q4 weakness, and that JPMorgan expects telco weakness and SAP cancellations to persist into FY27. Tariff uncertainty is the underlying macro driver. Rastogi said clients in tariff-exposed sectors are deferring discretionary decisions until policy clarity emerges. “Tariff uncertainty in US manufacturing is showing up in specific client programme ramp-downs. The Daimler programme at Infosys is the highest-profile example. Manufacturing is now a 100-150 basis point drag on cohort growth that did not exist 18 months ago,” he said. **FINANCIAL SERVICES** Sanchit Vir Gogia, Chief Analyst at Greyhound Research, explained that industries like financial services do not have the luxury of stepping back. “Technology here is tied to compliance, risk and day-to-day operations. Delaying investment is not an option. Healthcare and energy behave similarly. In each case, the systems being supported are critical and cannot be paused without consequence,” he noted. Public sector programmes also continue, especially where they are linked to long-term national priorities. These are usually less influenced by short-term shifts. There is little appetite for experimentation without control. Solutions that offer predictability, governance and reliability are preferred.

Eveready Industries posts 9.4% jump in revenue growth in March quarter

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Eveready Industries India reported a 9.4 per cent rise in consolidated revenue at ₹327.2 crore for the quarter ended March 31, 2026, compared to ₹299 crore in the same quarter last year, marking the sixth consecutive quarter of revenue growth. For FY26, consolidated revenue grew 8.2 per cent to ₹1,455.4 crore (₹1,344.5 crore). Profit after tax for Q4 FY26 stood at ₹141.8 crore (₹10.4 crore), though this includes an exceptional income of ₹102.7 crore from the transfer of leasehold rights for its Noida plant. For the full year, PAT came in at ₹1,71.5 crore (₹82.4 crore), with net exceptional gains of ₹48.6 crore embedded in the figure. Stripping out exceptional items, profit before exceptional items and tax for FY26 was ₹118.3 crore, up 20.1 per cent year on year.

Profit after tax includes an exceptional income of ₹102.7 crore from the transfer of leasehold rights for its Noida plant

The headline strategic development was the commissioning of a roughly ₹200 crore alkaline battery manufacturing facility at Bari Brahmna, Jammu — positioned as India’s only operational alkaline battery plant — inaugurated on April 22 by the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir. The facility has a peak capacity of 360 million units and is expected to reduce import dependence. Alkaline battery revenues surged 82 per cent in Q4 FY26, though the segment remains a small share of the overall battery mix at 12 per cent of revenue. Batteries remained the dominant business at 67 per cent of Q4 revenue, growing 8.6 per cent year-on-year. Lighting was the fastest-growing segment, up 17 per cent in Q4. Flashlights grew a modest 3.3 per cent.

Cognizant pre-leases 6.5 lakh sq ft in Chennai to set up global capability centre for US Bancorp

T E Raja Simhan
Chennai

US-based Cognizant Technology Solutions has taken about 6.5 lakh sq ft of office space at Embassy Splendid TechZone in Chennai on pre-lease to set up a global capability centre (GCC) for US Bancorp, the American banking multinational. Sources in real estate said the deal is significant for Chennai’s GCC ecosystem, which recently saw Wells Fargo shifting operations to Bengaluru and Hyderabad.

Per multiple sources, Block 1 at Embassy Splendid TechZone, located on the Pallavaram-Thoraipakkam IT corridor, has been pre-leased by Cognizant; delivery is expected by June, as per an investor presentation by Embassy Office Parks REIT post its Q4 results.

LEASING DEAL For Embassy REIT, the Cognizant transaction was the largest leasing deal announced in the quarter, with Chennai emerging as a key contributor to its overall leasing activity.

Amit Shetty, CEO of Embassy REIT, said FY26 was an exceptional year for the company, with 6.4 million sq ft of leasing and double-digit growth across revenue, net operating income and distribution. Industry sources indicated that Cognizant will not only set up the GCC for US Bancorp, but also manage the operations. The centre is expected to follow a build-operate-transfer model, reflecting evolving approaches in the GCC space. In January 2025, Cognizant CEO S Ravi Kumar had

noted growing traction for GCCs in India, with the company securing over 10 such deals using varied models, including dedicated client facilities, in-house centres and BOT structures. The company even appointed Sailaja Josyula as Global Head of its GCC service line last year. Infosys and Wipro are also increasingly adopting flexible GCC models to serve global clients, underscoring the segment’s rapid evolution. US Bancorp and Cognizant did not respond to queries.

Amazon Now orders jump 25% month-on-month

Our Bureau
Bengaluru



Amazon CEO Andy Jassy

Amazon is seeing strong early traction in its quick commerce push, with orders on its Amazon Now service growing 25 per cent month-on-month, Chief Executive Officer Andy Jassy said during the company’s March quarter earnings call. The e-commerce major entered the ultra-fast delivery segment in June, later than rivals, but has since scaled the service across key metros, including Delhi NCR, Mumbai and Bengaluru, supported by around 300 micro-fulfilment centres.

able to tens of millions of customers across nine countries, with more to come as well,” Jassy said. The company is now stepping up expansion. On Monday, Amazon said it will take Amazon Now to 100 cities, backed by over 1,000 micro-fulfilment centres as it looks to deepen its presence across both metro and non-metro markets. **BROADER SURGE** The push comes amid a broader surge in India’s quick commerce segment, which is expected to grow into a \$40-50 billion market over the next few years, driven by rising demand for

convenience, faster deliveries and increasing urban consumption. Amazon’s expansion is part of its recently-announced ₹2,800 crore (\$300 million) investment to strengthen operations in India, aligned with its broader \$35 billion commitment by 2030. A portion of this will be used to double the footprint of its quick commerce vertical, including scaling store count and improving delivery speeds. Rival Flipkart has also been aggressively ramping up its presence, with nearly 100 dark stores being added every month.

Reliance Retail acquires Anomaly

Anupama Ghosh
Mumbai

Reliance Retail announced on Thursday the acquisition of Anomaly, the haircare brand founded by actor and entrepreneur Priyanka Chopra Jonas, taking full ownership of the brand’s trademarks, digital assets and intellectual property. The deal expands Reliance Retail’s beauty portfolio and gives it control over a brand that has built distribution across several global markets. Financial terms of the acquisition were not disclosed. Anomaly, positioned as a clean, vegan and high-performance haircare range at accessible price points, will now be scaled through Reliance Retail’s network of over 20,000 stores and its digital commerce platform Tira. The company said India will be the priority market, with product innovation focused on Indian hair and scalp needs.

Edelweiss Financial Q4 profit falls 16%

Press Trust of India
New Delhi

Edelweiss Financial Services reported a 16.65 per cent decline in its consolidated net profit to ₹132 crore for the March quarter. The company posted a net profit of ₹158.32 crore in the year-ago period. Its total income declined to ₹1,969.28 crore (₹2,343.26 crore), Edelweiss Financial Services said in a statement. Its board recommended a dividend of ₹1.5 per share. For FY26, the company’s net profit went up to ₹680.46 crore (₹536 crore).

MALABAR CEMENTS LIMITED
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking), An ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 Company
Walayar Port, Palakkad-678624 Kerala
Email : bulkind@malabarceMENTS.com/materials@malabarceMENTS.com

TENDER NOTICE
Visit www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for Online Submission of Bids for:
❖ Rehabilitation of RCC structures at various buildings at plant-phase-I.
❖ Sale of 50,000 MT overburden at Mine site of MCL, Walayar.
Visit www.mstcecommerce.com for the E-Auction for Disposal of Aggregate Grade Overburden(Granite) 50,000 MT at MCL Mines, Walayar. Sd/- MANAGING DIRECTOR

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government of India Enterprise - Navratna)
CIN : L74899DL1999GOI101707

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Open E- Tender Two Stage through GeM Portal for Supply of Alaska 27 mm neck Pet Preforms (13.5gms) for manufacturing of 500 ml bottles at Rail Neeer Plant, Nangloi (New Delhi), Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: **22.05.2026 upto 15:00 hrs.**
For details visit www.irctc.com, eprocure.gov.in/cppp and www.gempportal.com
Document downloading & participation can only be done on www.gempportal.com.
Corrigendum/addendum issued on the above advertisement, will only be published on IRCTC's website www.irctc.com & www.gempportal.com and eprocure.gov.in/cppp.

IRCTC Ltd., 4th Floor, Tower-D, World Trade Centre, Naurajo Nagar, New Delhi-110029

MOIL LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
MOIL BHAWAN, 1-A, KATOL ROAD, NAGPUR - 440 013
Website: www.moil.nic.in, E-mail: compliance@moil.nic.in
Telefax: 0712-2591661, CIN: L99999MH1962GOI012398

Extracts of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2026		Year ended 31.03.2026	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	44449.08	43339.02	147283.82	158494.09
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11435.24	12523.54	33784.01	48678.21
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11435.24	12523.54	33784.01	48678.21
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9261.30	11565.09	26747.97	38163.71
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6435.63	5253.24	21256.84	31851.56
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	20348.52	20348.52	20348.52	20348.52
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	250576.29	243441.32	250576.29	243441.32
8.	Earnings per share from continuing operations (Face value of ₹10 each)				
	Basic	4.55	5.68	13.14	18.76
	Diluted	4.55	5.68	13.14	18.76

Notes:
1. The above results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29th April, 2026 and have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the company. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Financial results in detailed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.moil.nic.in).
3. MOIL has no subsidiary/associate/joint venture company as on 31st March, 2026.
4. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/classified, wherever necessary to make them comparable. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026/2025 are balancing figures between the audited figures of full year and reviewed figures upto 31st December, 2025/2024.

Scan QR Code for detailed Results

For MOIL Limited
Sd/-
Vishwanath Suresh
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN : 10059734

Place: Nagpur
Date : 29th April, 2026

हर एक काम, देश को नाम • MOIL - Adding Strength to Steel

www.esaf.bank.in
customercare@esafbank.com

[f/ESAFSmallFinanceBank](#)
[@ESAFBank](#)

24x7 Toll Free:
1800-103-3723

ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK
Joy of Banking

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026
(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st March 2026	Quarter ended 31 st December 2025	Quarter ended 31 st March 2025	Year ended 31 st March 2026	Year ended 31 st March 2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,19,645	1,16,344	1,03,677	4,34,823	4,32,930
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year before Tax	2,709	913	(24,084)	(22,840)	(69,297)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year after Tax	2,351	712	(18,319)	(16,640)	(52,139)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
5	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	51,566	51,557	51,543	51,566	51,543
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1,26,438	1,42,958
7	Share Premium	78,028	77,982	77,908	78,028	77,908
8	Net Worth	1,78,004	1,75,599	1,94,501	1,78,004	1,94,501
9	Outstanding Debt	2,75,274	2,61,543	1,40,573	2,75,274	1,40,573
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.98	0.46	0.56	0.98	0.56
12	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)* - Basic (₹)	0.46	0.14	(3.56)	(3.23)	(10.13)
	- Diluted (₹)	0.45	0.14	(3.55)	(3.22)	(10.12)
13	Total Debts ** to Total Assets	8.92%	8.98%	5.17%	8.92%	5.17%
14	Capital Adequacy Ratio - Basel II	22.22%	22.68%	21.84%	22.22%	21.84%
15	% of Gross NPA to Gross Advances	5.41%	5.64%	6.87%	5.41%	6.87%
16	% of Net NPA to Net Advances	1.77%	2.73%	2.99%	1.77%	2.99%
17	Return on Assets *	0.08%	0.03%	(0.67)%	(0.60)%	(1.94)%

* Quarterly numbers are not annualised
**Debt represents borrowings with residual maturity of more than one year. Total debt represents total borrowings.

Note: 1) Capital Redemption Ratio, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable, being a banking company.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the standalone Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.esaf.bank.in.

Place : Mannuthy
Date : 30th April 2026

CIN: L65990KL2016PLC045669
Regd. & Corp. Office: ESAF Small Finance Bank, Building No. VII/83/8, ESAF Bhavan, Thrissur - Palakkad National Highway, Mannuthy, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 651.

Sd/-
Dr. Kadambelil Paul Thomas
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00199925

Download our mobile app

NIFTY		
വിഹ്വി	രേണുകസൂചകം	
23997.55	76913.50	
▼-180.10	▼-582.86	
Adani Enterpris 2,408.40	SBI Life Insura 1,819.00	
Adani Ports 1,657.30	Shriram Finance 937.35	
Apollo Hospital 7,686.50	SBI 1,068.45	
Asian Paints 2,444.50	Sun Pharma 1,808.30	
Axis Bank 1,268.30	TCS 2,473.90	
Bajaj Auto 9,994.00	TATA Cons. Prod 1,144.60	
Bajaj Finance 937.00	TMV 341.55	
Bajaj Finserv 1,472.20	Tata Steel 213.36	
Bharat Elec 431.30	Tech Mahindra 1,473.50	
Bharti Airtel 1,886.80	Titan Company 4,385.20	
Cipla 1,309.60	Trent 4,144.60	
Coal India 481.45	UltraTechCement 11,586	
Dr Reddy's Labs 1,322.90	Wipro 200.65	
Eicher Motors 7,099.50		
Eternal 247.03		
Grasim 2,794.50		
HCL Tech 1,199.10		
HDFC Bank 771.70		
HDFC Life 586.90	APOLLOTYRE 408.40	
Hindalco 1,018.00	AVTNPL 69.30	
HUL 2,250.90	CSBANK 381.95	
ICICI Bank 1,263.40	DHANBANK 30.41	
Infosys 1,181.80	FACT 899.20	
Interlobe Avi 4,295.30	FEDERALBNK 286.95	
ITC 314.90	GEFIN 64.43	
Jio Financial 246.37	HARRMALAYA 223.50	
JSW Steel 1,264.50	HMT 60.60	
Kotak Mahindra 383.30	KALYAN JL 412.75	
Larsen 4,014.00	KITEK 164.49	
M&M 3,097.50	KSE 202.45	
Maruti Suzuki 13,314.00	MANAPPURAM 294.35	
Max Healthcare 993.05	MRF 129710	
Nestle 1,458.60	MUTHOOTCAP 204.10	
NTPC 399.15	MUTHOOTFIN 3404.20	
ONGC 299.55	SOUTHBANK 39.46	
Power Grid Corp 318.35	VGUARD 330.20	
Reliance 1,430.80	WONDERLA 527.40	

അവലംബം: എൻഎൻഐ

വിനിയമനിരക്ക്

(കേരൾസി ബെല്ലിംഗ്)	
ഡോളർ	94.97
യുറോ	111.12
പൗണ്ട്	128.19
സ്വിസ് ഫ്രാങ്ക്	120.18
സിംഗപ്പൂർ ഡോളർ	74.42
ഓസ്ട്രേലിയൻ ഡോളർ	67.89
കനേഡിയൻ ഡോളർ	69.48
ബഹറിൻ ദിനാർ	251.21
കുവൈറ്റ് ദിനാർ	309.35
ഒമാനി റിയാൽ	245.59
സൗദി റിയാൽ	25.30
യുഎഇ ദിർഹം	25.83
ഖത്തർ റിയാൽ	25.93

ഡിമാൻഡ് ഡ്രാഫ്റ്റ് പേഴ്സണൽ ചെക്ക് റേറ്റ്	
(കേരൾസി ബയൽ)	
ഡോളർ	94.91
യുറോ	111.05
പൗണ്ട്	128.12
സ്വിസ് ഫ്രാങ്ക്	120.85
സിംഗപ്പൂർ ഡോളർ	74.35
ഓസ്ട്രേലിയൻ ഡോളർ	67.82
കനേഡിയൻ ഡോളർ	69.42
സ്റ്റേറ്റ് ബാങ്ക് ഓഫ് ഇന്ത്യ	

ബിടെക് ലാറ്ററൽ എൻട്രി / വർക്കിംഗ് ഫ്രഫഷണൽ കോഴ്സിന് അപേക്ഷ ക്ഷണിച്ചു

തിരുവനന്തപുരം: 2026- 27 അധ്യയന വർഷത്തെ ബിടെക് ലാറ്ററൽ എൻട്രി/ വർക്കിംഗ് പ്രഫഷണൽ കോഴ്സിന് അപേക്ഷ ക്ഷണിച്ചു. വിശദവിവരങ്ങൾ www.lbscentre.kerala.gov.in ൽ ലഭിക്കും.

തെരഞ്ഞെടുക്കപ്പെട്ട പതിക്ഷാ കേന്ദ്രങ്ങളിൽ പ്രവേശന പരീക്ഷ നടക്കും. വെബ്സൈറ്റ് വഴി ഓൺലൈനായി മേയ് 25 വരെ അപേക്ഷാ ഫീസ് അടയ്ക്കാം. ഓൺലൈൻ അപേക്ഷ മേയ് 26 വരെ നൽകാം. പൊതുവിഭാഗത്തിന് 1,100 രൂപയും പട്ടികജാതി/പട്ടികവർഗ വിഭാഗത്തിന് 550 രൂപയുമാണ് അപേക്ഷാ ഫീസ്. ഓൺലൈൻ അപേക്ഷ സമർപ്പിക്കുന്ന അവസരത്തിൽ അനുബന്ധ രേഖകൾ അപ്ലോഡ് ചെയ്യണം. വിശദവിവരങ്ങൾക്ക്: 0471-2324396, 2560327.

സ്കോൾ കേരള: ഡിപ്ലോമ കോഴ്സ് പ്രവേശന തീയതി റീരമലിപ്പിച്ചു

തിരുവനന്തപുരം: സ്കോൾ- കേരള ഡിപ്ലോമ ഇൻ ചൈൽഡ് കെയർ ആൻഡ് പ്രീ സ്കൂൾ മാനേജ്മെന്റ് കോഴ്സ് - രണ്ടാം ബാച്ചിലേക്കുള്ള പ്രവേശന തീയതി നീട്ടി. 100 രൂപ പിഴയോടെ മേയ് 22 വരെ ഫസ്റ്റ് ക്യാമ്പസ് ചെയ്തും ഓൺലൈൻ രജിസ്ട്രേഷൻ മാർഗ്ഗ നിർദ്ദേശങ്ങൾക്ക് www.scolekerala.org സന്ദർശിക്കുക. ഓൺലൈനായി ഇതിനകം രജിസ്റ്റർ ചെയ്ത വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾ അപേക്ഷയുടെ പ്രിന്റൗട്ടും അനുബന്ധ രേഖകളും രണ്ട് ദിവസത്തിനകം സംസ്ഥാന/ ജില്ലാ ഓഫീസുകളിൽ നേരിട്ടോ തപാൽ മാർഗ്ഗമോ എത്തിക്കണം. പോസ്റ്റ്: 0471 2342950, 2342271.

ജെഡിസി കോഴ്സ്: 10 വരെ അപേക്ഷിക്കാം

തിരുവനന്തപുരം: സംസ്ഥാന സഹകരണ യൂണിയൻ നടത്തുന്ന ജെഡിസി കോഴ്സിന് മേയ് 10 ന് വൈകുന്നേരം അഞ്ചുവരെ ഓൺലൈനായി അപേക്ഷ സ്വീകരിക്കും.

സ്കോളർഷിപ്പ്

കൊച്ചി: അമരസോൺ ഫ്യൂച്ചർ എൻജിനീയർ പദ്ധതിയുടെ ഭാഗമായി 500 പുതിയ സ്കോളർഷിപ്പുകൾ പ്രഖ്യാപിച്ചു. താഴ്ന്ന വരുമാനമുള്ള എൻജിനീയറിംഗ് വിദ്യാർത്ഥിനികൾക്ക് നാലു വർഷത്തേക്ക് രണ്ടു ലക്ഷം രൂപ സാമ്പത്തികസഹായം, മെന്റർഷിപ്പ്, സാങ്കേതിക പരിശീലനം എന്നിവ ലഭിക്കും. പദ്ധതിയുടെ തുടർച്ചയായി ആകെ 2,200 പേർക്ക് സ്കോളർഷിപ്പ് നൽകും.

റബർ ഷീറ്റ് വില റിക്കാർഡിസ്റ്റ്

മഴമറയ്ക്കും സ്പ്രെയിംഗിനും ചെലവേറും

കോട്ടയം: വേനൽ അവധിക്കുശേഷം ഒരേക്കാര്യത്തിൽ ടാപ്പിംഗ് പുനരാരംഭിക്കാൻ ഒരു ലക്ഷം രൂപയ്ക്കടുത്ത് ചെലവ് വരും. മുൻപ് ടാപ്പിംഗിനു മുന്നോടിയായി റബ്ബറുകൾക്കിടയിൽ വഴിത്തറയിലെ കാട് യന്ത്രത്തിൽ വെട്ടുകയായിരുന്നു പതിവ്. നിലവിൽ പാമ്പുശല്യം രൂക്ഷമായതിനാൽ തോട്ടം അപ്പാടെ പൂല്ല് വെട്ടി സുരക്ഷിതമാക്കാൻ ഏക്കറിന് പതിനയ്യായിരം രൂപയോളം വേണ്ടിവരും. മഴമറയിടാൻ കഴിഞ്ഞവർഷത്തേക്കാൾ ചെലവേറും, പശ്ചാത്തേഷ്യൻ യുദ്ധ

പ്രതിസന്ധിയെത്തുടർന്ന് പ്ലാസ്റ്റിക്കിനും പശയ്ക്കും വിലയേറി. ഒരു കിലോ പ്ലാസ്റ്റിക് വില 250 രൂപയോട് അടുത്തു. ഒരു റബറിന് മഴമറയിടാൻ തൊഴിൽക്കുലി ഉൾപ്പെടെ നാൽപ്പത് രൂപയ്ക്ക് മുകളിൽ ചെലവുണ്ടാകും. ഇലകൊഴിച്ചിൽ തടയാൻ സ്പ്രെയിംഗ് ചെലവ് ഇരട്ടിയായി. സ്പ്രെയിംഗ് ഓയിൽ വില ലിറ്ററിന് 320 രൂപയിൽ നിന്ന് 900 രൂപയ്ക്ക് മുകളിലായി. തുരിശുവില കിലോയ്ക്ക് 400 രൂപയ്ക്ക് മുകളിലെത്തിയതോടെ ഏറെപ്പേരും സ്പ്രെയിംഗ് നടത്താൻ താൽപര്യപ്പെടുന്നുില്ല. മഴ നനായി പെയ്താലുടൻ റ

വിപണിയിൽ ഇടിവ്



മുംബൈ: ഒരു ദിവസത്തെ നേട്ടത്തിനുശേഷം ഇന്ത്യൻ ഓഹരിവിപണി നഷ്ടത്തിലേക്കു പതിച്ചു. പ്രധാന സൂചികകളായ സെൻസെക്സ് ന്നിഹ്റിയും ഏകദേശം 0.7 ശതമാനത്തിലധികം ഇടിവാണു നേരിട്ടത്. ഡോളറിനെതിരേ രൂപയുടെ മൂല്യം ഇൻട്രാഡേയിൽ എക്കാലത്തെയും താഴ്ന്ന നിരക്കിലെത്തിയതും അസന്ധ്യയ്ക്കു എണ്ണ വിലയിലുണ്ടായ ചാത്താട്ടവുമാണ് വിപണിയെ സ്വാധീനിച്ചത്.

റിക്കാർഡ് താഴ്ചയിൽനിന്ന് കയറി രൂപ

ഡോളറിനെതിരേ രൂപയുടെ മൂല്യം റിക്കാർഡ് തകർച്ചയി

സ്വർണവില ഇന്നലെ വർധിച്ചത് മൂന്നുവട്ടം

കൊച്ചി: സംസ്ഥാനത്ത് ഇന്നലെ സ്വർണവില മൂന്നു തവണയായി ഗ്രാമിന് 160 രൂപയും പവന് 1680 രൂപയും വർധിച്ചു. രാവിലെ ഗ്രാമിന് 20 രൂപയും പവന് 160 രൂപയും വർധിച്ച് ഒരു ഗ്രാമിന് 13,810 രൂപയും പവന് 1,10,480 രൂപയുമായി. ഉച്ചകഴിഞ്ഞ് വില വീണ്ടും വർധിച്ചു. ഗ്രാമിന് 130 രൂപയും പവന് 1040 രൂപയുമാണ് വർധിച്ചത്. ഇതോടെ ഒരു ഗ്രാമിന് 13,940 രൂപയും പവന് 1,11,520 രൂപയുമായി. വൈകുന്നേരം വീണ്ടും വർധന രേഖപ്പെടുത്തി. ഗ്രാമിന് 60 രൂപയും പവന് 480 രൂപയും വർധിച്ച് ഗ്രാമിന് 14,000 രൂപയിലും പവന് 1,12,000 രൂപയിലുമെത്തി.

ബാങ്ക് ഓഫ് ബറോഡയിൽ സീനിയർ സിറ്റിസൺ വിശേഷ് സമ്മാൻ

കൊച്ചി: ബാങ്ക് ഓഫ് ബറോഡ മുതിർന്ന പൗരന്മാർക്ക് ആരോഗ്യപരിചരണ നേട്ടങ്ങളും കോംപ്ലിമെന്റിയായി ഡോർബ്ബ്ബ് ബാങ്കിംഗ് സേവനങ്ങളും ലഭ്യമാക്കുന്ന പ്രീമിയം സേവിംഗ്സ് ബാങ്ക് അക്കൗണ്ടായ ബോബ് സീനിയർ സിറ്റിസൺ വിശേഷ് സമ്മാൻ അതിനെത്തിച്ചു. 60 വയസിന് മുകളിലുള്ളവർക്കു മാത്രമായുള്ളതാണ് അക്കൗണ്ട്.

ഷോഷിംഗ് റിപ്പോർട്ട് പുറത്തിറക്കി

കൊച്ചി: ഉപഭോക്താക്കളെയും ബോർഡുകൾക്കെയും വിലപനക്കാരെയും സംരക്ഷിക്കുന്നതിനായുള്ള നടപടികൾ വിശദീകരിക്കുന്ന ആദ്യ ട്രസ്റ്റ് വർത്തി ഷോപ്പിംഗ് എക്സ്പീരിയൻസ് റിപ്പോർട്ട് ആമസോൺ പുറത്തിറക്കി. വ്യാജ വസ്തുക്കൾ, റിവ്യൂകൾ, തട്ടിപ്പുകൾ, സുരക്ഷിതമല്ലാത്ത ഉൽപന്നങ്ങൾ എന്നിവയ്ക്കെതിരേ സ്വീകരിച്ച നടപടികളാണു റിപ്പോർട്ടിൽ ഉൾപ്പെടുത്തിയിരിക്കുന്നത്.

ഗസ്റ്റ് അധ്യാപക ഒഴിവ്

കളമശേരി: രാജഗിരി കോളജ് ഓഫ് സോഷ്യൽ സയൻസസിൽ (ഓട്ടോനോമസ്) 2026-27 അധ്യയനവർഷത്തേക്ക് സോഷ്യൽ വർക്ക്, പേഴ്സണൽ മാനേജ്മെന്റ്, സ്പാറ്റിറ്റിക്സ് എന്നീ ഡിപ്പാർട്ട്മെന്റുകളിൽ ഗസ്റ്റ് അധ്യാപക തസ്തികയിൽ ഒഴിവുണ്ട്. കോളജ് വിദ്യാഭ്യാസ വകുപ്പിന്റെ വെബ്സൈറ്റ് വഴി രജിസ്ട്രേഷൻ ക്കുക.

തീർന്നി കരകയറി. ഇന്നലെ വ്യാപാരത്തിൽ രൂപ 95.34 എന്ന എക്കാലത്തെയും താഴ്ന്ന ഇൻട്രാഡേ നിരക്ക് രേഖപ്പെടുത്തി. എന്നാൽ, വ്യാപാരം പുരോഗമിച്ചപ്പോൾ നാലു പൈസയുടെ നേട്ടത്തിൽ 94.84ൽ ക്ലോസ് ചെയ്തു. അനാരാധ്യ വിപണിയിൽ അസംസ്കൃത എണ്ണ വില കുറഞ്ഞതാണ് രൂപയ്ക്ക് ആശ്വാസമായത്. യുഎസ്-ഇറാൻ ചർച്ചയിൽ അനിശ്ചിതത്വം തുടരുന്നത് രൂപയുടെ മൂല്യത്തിൽ ബാധിച്ചതിനാൽ കൂടുതൽ നേട്ട

മുണ്ടാക്കാൻ സാധിച്ചില്ല.

ക്രൂഡ് ഓയിൽ വിലയിൽ താഴ്ച

ഇറാനെതിരേയുള്ള യുദ്ധം ശക്തമാക്കുന്നതിനെക്കുറിച്ച് യുഎസ് പ്രസിഡന്റ് ഡോണൾഡ് ട്രംപ് ആലോചിക്കുന്നുണ്ടെന്ന റിപ്പോർട്ടുകളെത്തുടർന്ന് അസംസ്കൃത എണ്ണ വില രാവിലെ ഉയർന്നു. നിരവധി ചാഞ്ചാട്ടങ്ങൾ നിറഞ്ഞതായിരുന്നു വിപണി. ഇന്നലെ പുലർച്ചെ ബ്രെന്റ് ക്രൂഡ് ഓയിൽ വില ബാരലിന് 126.41 ഡോളർ നിരക്കിലേക്ക് ഉയർന്നിരുന്നു. 2022നുശേഷമുള്ള ഏറ്റവും ഉയർന്ന നിരക്കാണ്. ജൂണിലെ വിതരണത്തിനായുള്ള ബ്രെന്റ് ക്രൂഡ് വില ഒരു ശതമാനത്തിലധികം ഇടിഞ്ഞ് ബാരലിന് 116.78 ഡോളറിലെത്തി.

പോളിടെക്നിക്: ലാറ്ററൽ എൻട്രിക്ക് അപേക്ഷിക്കാം

തിരുവനന്തപുരം: 2026-27 അധ്യയന വർഷത്തിൽ കേരളത്തിലെ വിവിധ പോളിടെക്നിക് കോളജുകളിൽ വർക്കിംഗ് പ്രഫഷണൽസിനു വേണ്ടിയുള്ള ലാറ്ററൽ എൻട്രി ഡിപ്ലോമ പ്രവേശന നടപടികൾ ആരംഭിച്ചു. അപേക്ഷകർക്ക് നേരിട്ട് രണ്ടാം വർഷത്തിലേക്ക് പ്രവേശനം ലഭിക്കും. രണ്ട് വർഷം കൊണ്ട് ഡിപ്ലോമ പാസായവർക്ക് അപേക്ഷിക്കാം. വിശദവിവരങ്ങൾ അടങ്ങിയ പ്രോസ്പക്ടസ് https://wp.polyadmission.org യിൽ ലഭ്യമാണ്. പ്രവേശനത്തിന് ഒരു വർഷത്തെ മുഴുവൻ സമയ പ്രവൃത്തിപരിചയമുള്ള പ്ലസ്സ്/ വിഎച്ച്എസ്ഇ

വ്യാപാരനിലവാരം	സ്വർണ വില ഉയർന്നു
കൊച്ചി വെളിച്ചെണ്ണ 25900 മില്ലിംഗ് വെളിച്ചെണ്ണ 26400 കൊപ 15050-15250 പിണ്ണാക്ക് എക്സ്പെല്ലർ 3700 റോട്ടറി 4000 കുരുമുളക് അൺഗാർബിൾഡ് 70400 പുതിയ കുരുമുളക് 67400 ഗാർബിൾഡ് 72400 മുക്ക് മീഡിയം 28000 ബെസ്റ്റ് 30000 ജെന്റർ സോം-ഊറോഡ് 15500-16000 കോഞ്ഞിക്കുരു 1850 അയ്ക്ക അടയ്ക്ക പുതിയത് 39000 പഞ്ചസാര 43000 മുളക് 19000 ഉഴുന്ന് 9600-10700 ചെറുപയർ 10000-13600 കടലി 8100-10000 മുതിര എള്ള് 5000 22000 7800-9200 പച്ചരി നമ്പർ 1 4700 പൂഴുക്കലി ജയ 4200-4500 ഗ്രാമ്പൂ 800-900	19000 3800 ആലപ്പുഴ മില്ലിംഗ് വെളിച്ചെണ്ണ 27000 കൊപ തെളിപ്പ് 15300 മിൽ ക്യാളിറ്റി 15350 തെക്കൻ രാശി 15400 പിണ്ണാക്ക് 3900 കടപ്പന കാപ്പിക്കുരു-റോബസ്റ്റ 203 പരിപ്പ്-റോബസ്റ്റ 350 കൊക്കോ (മുരിക്കാശേരി) പച്ചക്കുരു 100-120 ഉണക്കക്കുരു 260-300 എലക്കി ലേലം (രേഖപ്പെടുത്തിയിട്ടില്ലാത്തവ) വീറ്റർ (കിലോ) 53819.8 കുടിയവില 3245.00 ശരാശരി വില 2672.13 (രണ്ട് എൻജിനീയറിംഗ്, ഹോട്ടൽ) വീറ്റർ (കിലോ) 70610.4 കുടിയവില 3939.00 ശരാശരി വില 2651.26 അവലംബം: നരേന്ദ്രനാഥ് ബോർഡ്
ബാങ്കിംഗ് ആർഎസ്എസ് 4 24100 ആർഎസ്എസ് 5 23700 തൊഴിൽക്കൊത്ത് 20050 ഒട്ടുപാൽ (70%) 13500 കൊച്ചി ആർഎസ്എസ് 4 24900 ആർഎസ്എസ് 5 23900-24500 ഒട്ടുപാൽ 15600 ലാറ്ററൽ 15400 സ്വർണം (കൊച്ചി) പവർ 1,12,000 ഒരു ഗ്രാം 14,000 അവധിവ്യാപാരം സ്വർണം (10 ഗ്രാം) 15138 ജുവ്വർ 154868 റോളി (1 കി.ഗ്രാം) മേയ് 239759 ജൂലൈ 244460 കന്നാര (വാഴക്കുളം) പച്ച 31 പഴം 30 കോട്ടയം വെളിച്ചെണ്ണ 30000	

ആസ്റ്ററിന് വരുമാനത്തിലും ലാഭത്തിലും വളർച്ച

കൊച്ചി: ആരോഗ്യ സേവനദാതാക്കളായ ആസ്റ്റർ ഡിഎം ഹെൽത്ത്കെയർ മെരിച്ചിൽ അവസാനിച്ച പാദത്തിലെ സാമ്പത്തിക ഫലങ്ങൾ പുറത്തുവിട്ടു. 2026 സാമ്പത്തികവർഷത്തെ നാലാം പാദത്തിൽ വരുമാനം 18 ശതമാനം വർദ്ധിച്ച് 1,182 കോടി രൂപയിലെത്തി.

കേരളത്തിൽ ചികിത്സ തേടിയ രോഗികളുടെ എണ്ണം 20 ശതമാനം വർദ്ധിച്ചതോടെ വരുമാനത്തിൽ 21 ശതമാനമെന്നു വളർച്ച. പ്രവർത്തനലാഭത്തിലും 27 ശതമാനത്തിന്റെ വർധനയുണ്ട്.

കൊച്ചി ആസ്റ്റർ മെഡ്സിറ്റിയുടെ വരുമാനത്തിൽ 16 ശതമാനവും പ്രവർത്തനലാഭത്തിൽ 26 ശതമാനവും വർധനയുണ്ടായി. 32.5 ശതമാനമെന്ന മികച്ച ലാഭവിഹിതമാണു സ്ഥാപനം നേടിയത്. കോഴിക്കോട് ആസ്റ്റർ മിംസ് വരുമാനത്തിൽ 21 ശതമാനവും പ്രവർത്തനലാഭത്തിൽ 41 ശതമാനവും വളർച്ച കൈവരിച്ചു.

ആകെ വരുമാനം 18 ശതമാനം ശതമാനം വർദ്ധിച്ച് 2,361 കോടി രൂപയായി. പ്രവർത്തനലാഭം 25 ശതമാനം വർദ്ധിച്ച് 517 കോടി രൂപയിലെത്തി.

ബ്ലാക്ക്സ്റ്റോണുമായി സഹകരിച്ച് ആസ്റ്റർ ഡിഎം ഹെൽത്ത് കെയറും ക്യാളിറ്റി കെയർ ഇന്ത്യ ലിമിറ്റഡും തമ്മിലുള്ള ലയനനടപടികൾ 2026-27 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷത്തിന്റെ ആദ്യ പാദത്തിൽത്തന്നെ പൂർത്തിയാകുമെന്ന് ആസ്റ്റർ സ്ഥാപക ചെയർമാൻ ഡോ. ആസാദ് മുഷ്തൂൻ പറഞ്ഞു.

